Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative
Case No. 2016-00174
Commission Staff’s Third Request for Data

6. Refer to Licking Valley's response to Staff's Second Request, Item 14.d. For each of the
calendar years 2010 through 2015, provide a list of the employees who worked less than 2,080
hours in any one year and explain in detail why each employee worked less than 2,080 regular
hours.

Response: James R. Adkins

Employee Regular
Number Hours Explanation
Calendar Year 2010:

2249 1,946.00 Accident, on workers compensation
5517 1,445.00 New hire
5518 116.00 Summer help
5519 596.00 Part-time employee
7723 1,972.00 Out of paid time off (PTO)
7726 1,970.50 Out of paid time off (PTO)
7737 1,093.00 Out of paid time off (PTO)
7738 143.50 Summer help
7739 142.00 Summer help
7740 20.00 Summer help
7741 5.00 Summer help
7742 120.00 New hire

Calendar Year 2011:

2203 1,070.50 Retired during the year
2210 1,292.00 Retired during the year
2249 1,966.50 Accident, on workers compensation
5502 1,362.50 Retired during the year
5519 1,211.50 Part-time employee

5520 337.00 Summer help

6603 731.00 Retired during the year
7726 1,932.50 OQut of paid time off (PTO)
7737 1,748.50 Out of paid time off (PTO)
7738 559.00 Summer help

7739 289.50 Summer help

7740 12.00 Summer help

7741 41.00 Summer help

7742 1,968.50 OQut of paid time off (PTO)

7743 426.50 Summer help
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Calendar Year 2012:

551/
5519
5520
7723
7726
7738
7743

852.00
1,392.00
937.50
1,984.00
1,873.00
418.50
669.00

Calendar Year 2013:

1108
2257
2262
5519
7726
7742
7744

1,230.00
1,707.00
1,422.00
1,471.00
1,768.00
1,714.50

280.00

Calendar Year 2014:

2246
2259
5519
7726
7742
7745

901.00
1,952.00
1,574.00
1,597.50
1,857.50

263.00

Calendar Year 2015:

2262
5519
7723
7726
7742

1,757.00
1,586.00
2,051.00
1,590.00
2,056.00

Resigned

Part-time employee
Summer help

Out of paid time off (PTO)
Out of paid time off (PTO)
Summer help

Summer help

Retired in next year

Accident, on workers compensation
Accident, on workers compensation
Part-time employee

Out of paid time off (PTO)

Out of paid time off (PTO)

New hire

Accident, on workers compensation
Accident, on workers compensation
Part-time employee

Out of paid time off (PTO)

Out of paid time off (PTO)

Summer help

Out of paid time off (PTO)
Part-time employee (full-time now)
Out of paid time off (PTO)
Out of paid time off (PTO)
Out of paid time off (PTO)




