Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Case No. 2016-00174 Commission Staff's Third Request for Data

6. Refer to Licking Valley's response to Staff's Second Request, Item 14.d. For each of the calendar years 2010 through 2015, provide a list of the employees who worked less than 2,080 hours in any one year and explain in detail why each employee worked less than 2,080 regular hours.

Response: James R. Adkins

Employee		F-1
Number		Explanation
Calendar Yea		
2249	,	Accident, on workers compensation
5517	1,445.00	New hire
5518	116.00	Summer help
5519	596.00	Part-time employee
7723	1,972.00	Out of paid time off (PTO)
7726	1,970.50	Out of paid time off (PTO)
7737	1,093.00	Out of paid time off (PTO)
7738	143.50	Summer help
7739	142.00	Summer help
7740	20.00	Summer help
7741	5.00	Summer help
7742	120.00	New hire
Calendar Yea	ar 2011:	
2203	1,070.50	Retired during the year
2210	1,292.00	Retired during the year
2249	1,966.50	Accident, on workers compensation
5502	1,362.50	Retired during the year
5519	1,211.50	Part-time employee
5520	337.00	Summer help
6603	731.00	Retired during the year
7726	1,932.50	Out of paid time off (PTO)
7737	1,748.50	Out of paid time off (PTO)
7738	559.00	Summer help
7739	289.50	Summer help
7740	12.00	Summer help
7741		Summer help
7742	1,968.50	Out of paid time off (PTO)
7743	STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	Summer help
		· Augustian · Mills

Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Case No. 2016-00174 Commission Staff's Third Request for Data

Ca	lendar	Year	2012:

5517	852.00	Resigned
5519	1,392.00	Part-time employee
5520	937.50	Summer help
7723	1,984.00	Out of paid time off (PTO)
7726	1,873.00	Out of paid time off (PTO)
7738	418.50	Summer help
7743	669.00	Summer help

Calendar Year 2013:

1108	1,230.00	Retired in next year
2257	1,707.00	Accident, on workers compensation
2262	1,422.00	Accident, on workers compensation
5519	1,471.00	Part-time employee
7726	1,768.00	Out of paid time off (PTO)
7742	1,714.50	Out of paid time off (PTO)
7744	280.00	New hire

Calendar Year 2014:

2246	901.00	Accident, on workers compensation
2259	1,952.00	Accident, on workers compensation
5519	1,574.00	Part-time employee
7726	1,597.50	Out of paid time off (PTO)
7742	1,857.50	Out of paid time off (PTO)
7745	263.00	Summer help

Calendar Year 2015:

2262	1,/5/.00	Out of paid time off (PTO)
5519	1,586.00	Part-time employee (full-time now)
7723	2,051.00	Out of paid time off (PTO)
7726	1,590.00	Out of paid time off (PTO)
7742	2,056.00	Out of paid time off (PTO)